

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in FAO No. 490/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJBALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Miglani,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has been served. He may file counter
affidavit within four weeks. Counsel for the petitioner is
directed to cure the defects within three weeks as a last
chance against respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.
Issue notice. Await return of notice
List the matter on 5.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar