

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in FAO No.490/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJBALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) dispensing with service and with office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The application for dispensing with the service of unserved
respondent No.4 is rejected. However, it is open to the petitioners to
file application for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 from the array
of parties at his own risk, if the respondent No.4 is not a necessary
party.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master