

D
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2008 in FAO No.490/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJBALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting time, the learned counsel for the
petitioners has not filed any application for deletion of respondent
no. 4. That only shows that the petitioners may not be interested to
prosecute the special leave petition against respondent no.4.
Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed insofar as
respondent no.4 is concerned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.